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North Western Welding Ltd.
Box 1423

Beaverlodge AB T0H 0C0

northwesternweldingltd@gmail.com

GST/HST Registration No.: 781147426RT0001

INVOICE
BILL TO
PVT Group
93-721071 RR 53
County of Grande Prairie
Alberta T8X 0N4

INVOICE 1075
DATE 06/07/2025
TERMS Net 60
DUE DATE 04/09/2025

PO NUMBER
65550

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

Welding (C1131) Repaired collapsed plumping on side of tank. Cut
out pipe, fittings, and mounts. Cleaned up joints and mounts
to be reused. Measured and cut pipe to size. Fit and tacked
pipe to ensure proper alignment. Welded and tested with
dye penetrant

8 100.00 800.00

Material 13ft 6in pipe 1/16in 1 453.37 453.37

Travel 1 100.00 100.00

SUBTOTAL 1,353.37

GST@ 5% 67.67

TOTAL 1,421.04

BALANCE DUE $1,421.04
TAX SUMMARY

RATE TAX NET

GST@ 5% 67.67 1,353.37
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North Western Welding Ltd.
Box 1423

Beaverlodge AB T0H 0C0

northwesternweldingltd@gmail.com

GST/HST Registration No.: 781147426RT0001

INVOICE
BILL TO
PVT Group
93-721071 RR 53
County of Grande Prairie
Alberta T8X 0N4

INVOICE 1108
DATE 14/09/2025
TERMS Net 60
DUE DATE 13/11/2025

PO NUMBER
Need PO

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

Welding (C1131) Repaired leaking sump. Cut off pipe exiting the
bottom of the sump. Cut off flange from pipe to be reused.
Cleaned and prepped flange. Cleaned and prepped surface
of sump to be welded. Measured and cut pipe to size. Fit
and welded flange to pipe. Fit and welded spool to sump.
Cleaned welds. Repaired leaking on pipe exiting rear door
of vac truck. Cut off pipe and removed flange from pipe to be
reused. Cleaned and prepped flange. Cut out candy cane to
access inside of pipe. Cleaned and prepped candy cane to
be welded back in place. Cleaned and prepped surfaces of
door to have pipe welded back in. Measured and cut pipe to
length. Fit and welded flange to pipe. Fit and welded spool
to rear door. Inside and outside. Fit and welded candy cane
back in place.

16 100.00 1,600.00

Travel 2 100.00 200.00

SUBTOTAL 1,800.00

GST@ 5% 90.00

TOTAL 1,890.00

BALANCE DUE $1,890.00
TAX SUMMARY

RATE TAX NET

GST@ 5% 90.00 1,800.00



Pro-Ex Equipment Repairs Ltd
15415 89 street
Grande Prairie, AB T8V 0V7, CA
office@pro-ex.ca
(780) 532-7659

Invoice: INV-2208

Date: 6/27/2023

Bill To
PVT Energy Group
65021 HWY 43
Grande Prairie, AB T8W 5E7, CA

Remit Payment To
Pro-Ex Equipment Repairs
15415 89 street
Grande Prairie, AB T8V 0V7, CA

Service Order Terms Due Date Authorizer Customer PO Unit #

SO-3330 Net 30 7/27/2023 46360 C1131

Item Description Quantity Rate Amount

Complaint: Wash Truck

Cause: Customer request

Labor Correction:
Chassis / Chassis / Washed the truck as it came in extremely muddy.

3.00000 $135.00 $405.00

Subtotal $405.00

PM: CVIP Truck Heavy 4 Axle

Cause: Customer request

(PM)

Labor Correction:
Chassis / Chassis / CVIP CERTIFICATE NUMBER CV7856854

2.85185 $135.00 $385.00

Subtotal $385.00

Inspection

Labor Wheels Off at Inspection: Wheels off at time of inspection - $75 per axle
(Waived when work completed on axle)

3.00000 $75.00 $225.00

Subtotal $225.00

Complaint: CVIP Repairs

Cause: Customer request



Item Description Quantity Rate Amount

Labor Correction:
Chassis / Chassis / CVIP Repairs - Performed CVIP. Mirror lights found to 
not be working properly and not mounted properly -  remove lenses and 
remount mirror properly   Replace and repair burnt out marker lights as 
needed.   Troubleshoot and repair wiring for hood signal lights. Both king 
pins have excessive play in them.  Remove, repair and reseal and new 
bushings on steering components.

26.00000 $135.00 $3,510.00

Parts King Pin Kit 1.00000 $898.56 $898.56

Parts Clearance Marker 1.00000 $16.20 $16.20

Parts Hubcab Gasket 6-hole 1.00000 $5.23 $5.23

Parts Front Axle Wheel Set, 2137 1.00000 $93.45 $93.45

Parts 75W90 - Synthetic 2.00000 $14.65 $29.30

 Subtotal $4,552.74
 
Inspection

Labor WHEELS HAVE BEEN REMOVED - RE-TORQE NECESSARY: Wheels 
have been removed and reinstalled on your unit.  A re-torque of components 
is necessary within 100 kms.

0.00000 $0.00

 Subtotal $0.00
 

Unit: C1131  VIN: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439
2015 Kenworth T8 Series
Chassis: 338,952 Kilometers
Engine: 30,381 Hours

Labor $4,525.00

Parts $1,042.74

Shop Supplies $207.00

Pre-Charge Subtotal $5,774.74

GST
(5% of $5,774.74)

$288.74

Total $6,063.48

Payments & Credits $0.00

Balance Due $6,063.48

*: Core charges not included in total. You will be charged for any core that is not in returnable condition. This
charge may be applied on a separate invoice.

Your business is appreciated, thank-you.

GST # 893941781RT0001

PAYMENT METHODS: E-mail transfer, EFT, Cheque, Debit and Credit Card.  ( 2% charge will be added for Credit Card
payments.)

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: COD or Net 30 days O.A.C  (Credit application available upon request)

               2% per month (24% per annum) will be charged on invoices not paid within 30 days of invoice date.  I/We
understand that claims arising from invoices must be made within seven business days.



Pro-Ex Equipment Repairs Ltd. will not be held liable for parts and components failure
due to misuse, lack of maintenance or custom non-factory vehicle customization.

All warranties must be done at Pro-Ex Equipment Repairs Ltd and we will not be held
responsible for third party charges. 1 year limited warranty on parts and labour. I
agree to the payment terms stated above or as discussed with management of Pro-Ex
Equipment Repairs Ltd. I and/or my company is responsible for the entirety of all

payments associated with the work done for us, by Pro-Ex Equipment Repairs Ltd. Pro-Ex
Equipment Repairs Ltd has full interest and retains all ownership of all parts and

services on this invoice, until invoice is paid in full. An express mechanic's lien is
hereby acknowledged on the above unit to secure the amount of parts, accessories,

materials and labour for repairs thereto.  

Authorized by: _____________________________________



Pro-Ex Equipment Repairs Ltd
15415 89 street
Grande Prairie, AB T8V 0V7, CA
office@pro-ex.ca
(780) 532-7659

Invoice: INV-1957

Date: 1/20/2023

Bill To

PVT Energy Group
65021 HWY 43
Grande Prairie, AB T8W 5E7, CA

Remit Payment To

Pro-Ex Equipment Repairs
15415 89 street
Grande Prairie, AB T8V 0V7, CA

Service Order Terms Due Date Authorizer Customer PO Unit #

SO-3060 Net 30 2/19/2023 Not provided 42866 C1131

Item Description Quantity Rate Amount

Complaint: Coolant in the fuel "Priority Job"

Cause: Customer request

Labor Correction:
Engine / Misc. Engine / Bring unit into shop Friday evening. Saturday morning, remove intake
and valve cover. Drain coolant. Remove injector wiring. Remove fuel lines and connector
tubes. Remove injectors. Clean injector bores. Install injector cups. Clean and reseal injectors.
Install injectors. Install connector tubes and fuel lines. Drain coolant from fuel tanks. Change
fuel filters. Fill unit with coolant. Install injector wiring. Install valve cover and intake. Start unit
and check over. 

8.50000 $155.00 $1,317.50

Top up coolant. Move unit outside and warm up to temp. Unit is good to go.

Parts Fuel Filter 1.00000 $36.29 $36.29

Parts Spin on Fuel Filter 1.00000 $67.02 $67.02

Parts Coolant - Rotella ELC 5050 4.00000 $13.19 $52.75

Parts R134A Refrigerant 4.30000 $24.35 $104.68

Parts Ring, Retaining 6.00000 $55.59 $333.56

Parts Seal- O-ring 6.00000 $9.29 $55.73

Parts Seal-Injector 6.00000 $12.58 $75.45

Parts Connector - Fuel Injector 6.00000 $193.81 $1,162.84

Subtotal $3,205.82



Unit: C1131  VIN: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439
2015 Kenworth T8 Series
Chassis: 324,272 Kilometers
Engine: 28,604 Hours

Labor $1,317.50

Parts $1,888.32

Shop Supplies $65.88

Pre-Charge Subtotal $3,271.70

GST
(5.0000% of $3,271.70) $163.58

Total $3,435.28

Payments & Credits $0.00

Balance Due $3,435.28

*: Core charges not included in total. You will be charged for any core that is not in returnable condition. This charge may be applied on
a separate invoice.

Your business is appreciated, thank-you.

GST # 893941781RT0001

PAYMENT METHODS: E-mail transfer, EFT, Cheque, Debit and Credit Card.  ( 2% charge will be added for Credit Card payments.)

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: COD or Net 30 days O.A.C  (Credit application available upon request)

               2% per month (24% per annum) will be charged on invoices not paid within 30 days of invoice date.  I/We understand that claims arising
from invoices must be made within seven business days.

Pro-Ex Equipment Repairs Ltd. will not be held liable for parts and components failure due to misuse, lack of maintenance or custom non-factory
vehicle customization. All warranties must be done at Pro-Ex Equipment Repairs Ltd and we will not be held responsible for third party charges. 1

year limited warranty on parts and labour. I agree to the payment terms stated above or as discussed with management of Pro-Ex Equipment
Repairs Ltd. I and/or my company is responsible for the entirety of all payments associated with the work done for us, by Pro-Ex Equipment

Repairs Ltd. Pro-Ex Equipment Repairs Ltd has full interest and retains all ownership of all parts and services on this invoice, until invoice is paid
in full. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on the above unit to secure the amount of parts, accessories, materials and labour for

repairs thereto.  

Authorized by: _____________________________________



Pro-Ex Equipment Repairs Ltd
15415 89 street
Grande Prairie, AB T8V 0V7, CA
office@pro-ex.ca 
(780) 532-7659

Invoice: INV-1442

Date: 3/7/2022

Bill To

Performance Vac and Tank Services LTD
65021 HWY 43
Grande Prairie, AB T8W 5E7, CA 
P: 780-830-0045 F: 780-830-5164

Remit Payment To

Pro-Ex Equipment Repairs
15415 89 street
Grande Prairie, AB T8V 0V7, CA

Service Order Terms Due Date Authorizer Customer PO Service Writer Unit #

SO-2506 Net 30 4/6/2022 Not provided 36084 Markin, Mat C1131

Item Description Quantity Rate Amount

Complaint: Inspect, replace cam and needed rockers

Cause: Customer request  

 

Labor Correction:
Engine / Top End / Customer complained of worn camshaft. Removed valve cover and 
inspected. Found camshaft and rocker levers to have excessive wear. Drained coolant. 
Removed intake pipes, coolant lines, wiring, brackets, a/c refrigerant, rad, valve train, belts, 
fan hub, front gearing, camshaft, etc.  Cleaned and inspected all other parts for reuse. Also 
found rocker shafts to be worn out. Installed new cam, new intake and exhaust rockers, and 
new rocker shafts. Installed front gearing and timed engine. 

22.50000 $135.00 $3,037.50

 Performed valve set. Reassembled all other components with new seals where necessary 
and torqued accordingly. Installed rad and coolant. Tested a/c system for leaks - passed. 
Charged a/c system. Ran engine up to temp and checked all operations - passed. Test drive 
unit - passed.

   

Parts Shaft - Lever Rocker 1.00000 $415.212 $415.21

Parts Shaft - Lever Rocker 1.00000 $413.312 $413.31

Parts Seal - Rectangular Strip 1.00000 $72.5435 $72.54

Parts Regtangular ring seal 1.00000 $20.04 $20.04

Parts Seal - O Ring 1.00000 $21.21 $21.21

Parts Gasket, Camshaft 1.00000 $17.68 $17.68

Parts Seal, O-Ring 1.00000 $28.19 $28.19

Parts Kit, Rocker Lever 1.00000 $1,524.38 $1,524.38

Parts Antifreeze Prestone ELC 50/50 Red Jug 2.00000 $11.53 $23.06

Parts AC Coolant / lb. 4.50000 $16.69 $75.11

Parts ATF 3.00000 $8.61 $25.83

Parts Camshaft 1.00000 $2,684.00 $2,684.00



Item Description Quantity Rate Amount

Parts Gasket, Valve C 1.00000 $108.518 $108.52

 Subtotal $8,466.58
 

Complaint: Engine B Service

Cause: Customer request  

(Inspection)  

Labor Correction:
Engine / Lubrication / Completed a B Service. Drained engine oil, replaced all fuel filters and 
oil filter. Filled up engine oil. Checked air filters and they still looked like new. Fired engine 
and checked for leaks, passed. Shut engine off and checked engine oil level, passed. 
Greased truck and looked over. Unit good to go.

2.50000 $135.00 $337.50

Parts Duron 5W40 - 1L 43.00000 $8.35 $359.05

Parts Oil Filter 1.00000 $62.38 $62.38

Parts Fuel Filter 1.00000 $36.298 $36.30

Parts Spin on Fuel Filter 1.00000 $57.18 $57.18

 Subtotal $852.41
 

Unit: C1131  VIN: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439
2015 Kenworth T8 Series 
Chassis: 292,918 Kilometers 
Engine: 24,689 Hours

Labor $3,375.00

Parts $5,943.99

Shop Supplies $168.75

Pre Tax Total $9,487.74

GST (5.0000% of $9,487.74) $474.39

Total $9,962.13

Payments & Credits $0.00

Balance Due $9,962.13

“YOUR BUSINESS IS APPRECIATED, THANK YOU. 

PRO-EX EQUIPMENT REPAIRS LTD

GST # 893941781 

TERMS:  NET 30 DAYS

                CASH OR CHEQUE O.A.C. 2% PER MONTH (24% PER ANNUM) WILL BE CHARGED ON INVOICES NOT PAID WITHIN 30 DAYS OF
 INVOICE DATE.

THIS COMPANY DOES NOT ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR VEHICLES OR EQUIPMENT LEFT FOR STORAGE OR OTHER PURPOSES, OR FOR
ARTICLES LEFT IN SAME. VEHICLES DRIVEN BY OUR EMPLOYEES AT OWNERS RISK.”



Invoice

Date 2024-03-22

Invoice No: 447631

Sold to:
PVT Energy Group Inc.
93-721071 Range Road 53
County of Grande No.1, AB T8X 0N4

Ship to:
PVT Energy Group Inc.
93-721071 Range Road 53
County of Grande No.1, AB T8X 0N4

Kaymor Industrial Solutions Ltd.
9703-72 Avenue

Clairmont, Alberta T8X 5B3

P.O. No.

53282

Terms: NET30 Due: 2024-04-21

Unit #

C1131

Rig # AFE# LSD Kaymor Ticket #:Contact

Brian Farguhar

Sa

GST/HST No. 889867925

Phone: (780) 538-2623
Fax: (780) 538-2650

Total

Subtotal

GST

Thank you for your
business!

Item DescriptionQuantity Price Each Amount

Hydraulics Kenworth 2014
SN#1NKDX4EX8FJ972439
Km's 326396
Hrs 32353
Found the Danfoss valve that  controls tank and cylinder
functions leaking. Removed valve and rebuilt it. Cleaned up
spool for tank lift circuit. Put valve back together and
function tested. All functions worked normally and no leaks
detected. Changed out both Charge filters and main return
filter.

1 1,350.00 1,350.00

HYM Filters and parts to Rebuild valve Bank1 1,055.00 1,055.00
Shop Supplies Shop Supplies1 67.50 67.50

$123.63

Overdue invoices are subject to a 2% monthly charge on balance.

GS

$2,596.13

$2,472.50



93-721071 Range Road 53
County of Grande Prairie, AB, T8X 0N4

Phone: 780-830-0045
Fax: 780-830-5164

PVT Energy Group Inc.

Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 59978
Date: 01/30/26

Completed Date: 02/19/26
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 402,818
Hours: 402,818

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Colley, Jason 1.00 60.00 60.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Colley, Jason 2.00 60.00 120.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Bursey, Dakota 3.00 60.00 180.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... White, Mark 14.00 60.00 840.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Hunter, Matthew 7.00 60.00 420.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

MC-250, CLAMP, 2-1/2'' ID muffler 2.00 3.28 6.56
504060, OUT PUT BEARING 1.00 184.65 184.65
210737, SEAL-OIL 1.00 77.42 77.42
128049, NUT, FORWARD OUTPUT 1.00 20.12 20.12
504054, BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFT WSPACER 1.00 241.65 241.65
512894ETN, SHAFT KIT, OUTPUT D46-170H 1.00 483.80 483.80
170-70-18X, STRAP KIT, SPL170 2.00 25.95 51.90
S64-1195-141, PANEL, ASSY GUAGE ABS 1.00 407.13 407.13
S60-1284-321, TRIM, ASSY-GUAGE PANEL 1.00 1,799.71 1,799.71
S18-1018, Inside door handle bezel, with clips 1.00 185.75 185.75
16-09012, LAMP, DOOR 1.00 106.82 106.82
S73-1029-701, VISOR 1.00 480.69 480.69
S16-1008, HOOK, COAT PLASTIC 2.00 29.43 58.86
99570031, HANNAY CHAIN GUARD RH 1.00 98.65 98.65
RA221, 5 PORT 2 POS 4 WAY MANUAL 1.00 127.85 127.85

1) Check over unit and get ready for auction. (Jason - .5HR)
    Cause: Auction check over
    Correction: check over unit and made a repair list so another tech can take over.
Checked over unit to prep for auction. - Mark(2).

2) Complaint: upper water transfer pipping loose. (Jason - .5HR)
    Cause: Loose mounting hardware
    Correction: Replace seize u-bolts and tighten all hardware

3) Complaint: Remove samsara
Removed samsara, samsara components, camera harness. - Mark(3)

4) Complaint: Removed 2 way radio
Removed two way radio. - Mark(.5)

5) Complaint: Replace broken whale tail on rear ds storage box
Removed/replaced ds whale tail assembly. - Mark(.5)



93-721071 Range Road 53
County of Grande Prairie, AB, T8X 0N4

Phone: 780-830-0045
Fax: 780-830-5164

PVT Energy Group Inc.

6) Complaint: Replace bumper reflective tape
Removed and replaced reflective tape on beaver tail. - Mark(1)

7) Complaint: Replace reflective tape on rear door with white reflective tape
Removed and replaced reflective tape on rear door hatch. - Mark(1)

8) Complaint: Replace chrome axle covers with new
Removed and replaced chrome axle covers. - Mark(.5)

9) Complaint: ESD switch needs to be replaced (missing knob).(Jason - 2HRS)
    Cause: threads got pulled out or knob came undone and fell off
    Correction: Replace switch and tighten leaking hydraulic fitting at control panel also. (function test switch - works good).
Removed switch and gave to parts to get a complete one. - Matt(.5)

10) Complaint: Mount control panel face plate ps in wash cabinet
Mount control panel face plate. - Mark(.5)

11) Complaint: Mount chain cover on front wash hose reel
Cover is missing, its ordered, will arrive tomorrow. - Matt(.5)
Installed hose reel chain guard. - DK(.5)

12) Complaint: Secure panel below glove box
Secured panel below glove box. - Mark(.5)

13) Complaint: Remove in cab fire ext mount
Removed fire ext/mount. - Mark(.5)

14) Compliant: PS mirror light out
Removed and replaced ps mirror light. - Mark(.5)

15) Complaint: Missing ds sunvisor and all visor clips broken
Pulled all holster bolts for sunvisor clip. - Mark(.5)
Other tech remove reminiscent of it and installed new clip, ill need to order other position. - Matt(.5)
Installed new visor. - DK(.5)

16) Complaint: A2 diff output seal
Removed intermediate drive shaft, pulled yoke/nut, pulled pinion/shaft. - Mark(3)
Went to install new shaft with new bearing kit. Tried for a while, could not get it to go. Found it was the wrong kit, got atual 
kit and installed. Went way smoother and could install the snap ring. Installed new seal, cleaned yoke and U joints and 
yoke on A3. Installed shaft and torqued strap kits. - Matt(5.5)

17) Complaint: Replaced damaged dash panel
Replaced dash panel trim and left gauge panel. - DK(1)

18) Complaint: Replaced ds damaged door light
Replaced ds door light with new. - DK(.5)

19) Complaint:: Install missing ds door handle trim
Installed new door handle trim. - DK(.5)

Total Labor 1,620.00
Total Parts 4,331.56

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies 81.00



93-721071 Range Road 53
County of Grande Prairie, AB, T8X 0N4

Phone: 780-830-0045
Fax: 780-830-5164

PVT Energy Group Inc.

Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 57365
Date: 10/20/25

Completed Date: 10/23/25
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 396,994
Hours: 36,440

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Colley, Jason 5.00 60.00 300.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

1133, GREASE GUN PISTOL GRIP LINCON 1.00 85.47 85.47
EA4F4, 1/2 NPT WATER BLAST TIP 6.00 33.58 201.48
4EAF4, 1/2 NPT WATER BLAST CPLG 3.00 66.41 199.23
SFFIRE810, 20LBS EXTINGUISHER BRACKET 1.00 62.40 62.40
99278551, SWIVEL, HANNAY 1/2" 2.00 136.02 272.04
SDH-100, GROUND REEL, MAN 100' 1.00 713.40 713.40
S-121T-38, 3/8 STAINLESS BALL VALVE REDUCED PORT 1.00 14.36 14.36

1)  DRAIN VALVE BOTTOM OF WASH PUMP BYPASSING. (Jason - .5HR)
    Cause: Worn out valve seal
    Correction: Replace Drain valve

2)  SWIVEL AT HOSE REEL LEAKING. (Jason - .5HR)
    Cause: Never greased
    Correction: Replace swivel

3)  GROUND CABLE REEL SEIZED UP. (Jason - .5HR)
    Cause: Unsure of failure (no corrosion present and all the mechanically parts functions)
    Correction: Remove old ground cable and clean mounting surface before mounting new reel (use Multimeter to test the 
connect between frame and reel - good)

4)  REMOVE 3/8 " HOSE FIITINGS FROM HOSE REEL AND GUN INSTALL 1/2 FITTINGS. (Jason - 1HRS)
    Cause: Want to match the newer units
    Correction: Replace all the fitting on all wash wands and reels on unit

5) Defect: Passenger side cabinet door very hard to close. (Jason - 1.5HR)
    Cause: Door was badly damaged in the past so it still had a twist in it and mounting hardware was loose
    Correction: forcefully twist door to get it some what straight then open up the lower locating hole and test (good)

6) Defect: Fire extinguisher bracket is broken. (Jason - 1HR)
    Cause: Corrosion preventing any adjustment to tension
    Correction: Heat up adjustment stud to adjust tension ( stud broken). Replace mounting Bracket and fire Extinguisher ( 
yearly inspection was over due)

Total Labor 300.00



93-721071 Range Road 53
County of Grande Prairie, AB, T8X 0N4

Phone: 780-830-0045
Fax: 780-830-5164

PVT Energy Group Inc.

Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 57122
Date: 10/09/25

Completed Date: 10/30/25
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 285,269
Hours: 8,770

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Hooey, Nathan 4.00 60.00 240.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

31280, SEAL KIT, CAT PUMP 1.00 527.76 527.76
31292, KIT, VALVE REPAIR, CAT PUMP 1.00 1,286.97 1,286.97
CA-6107, CRANKCASE OIL, CAT PUMP 1.00 25.87 25.87
DC400SS, CAMLOCK CAP, 4" INSTALOCK 1.00 124.22 124.22
2460036, 3/4" 17 MICRON WATER-ABSORBING FURL FILTER ASSY 1.00 89.99 89.99
BF7760, FUEL FILTER 1.00 22.55 22.55

1) Defect: Wash Pump is jacking
Cause: Broken internal valve
Correction: Hook up water source. Test function pump. Pressures jumping and pump jacking. Pull unit into shop. Pull 
pump head off and inspect valves. Valves broken in bottom of head holding valves open. Rebuild wash pump head. Install 
head. Setup unit with water source again. Test pump. Running smooth. building 3000psi and holding and running at 
2500psi while operating gun. Blow down system with air as per Adam Currie. Park unit. Nathan H 4hrs

Total Labor 240.00
Total Parts 2,077.36

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies 12.00

Invoice Total 2,329.36



93-721071 Range Road 53
County of Grande Prairie, AB, T8X 0N4

Phone: 780-830-0045
Fax: 780-830-5164

PVT Energy Group Inc.

Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 55349
Date: 07/24/25

Completed Date: 07/31/25
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 390,757
Hours: 35,883

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Sabado, Paul 9.50 60.00 570.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Bursey, Dakota 2.00 60.00 120.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

15486, COUPLING, FLOAT BOWL SWIVEL 1.00 1,102.46 1,102.46
15487, SHAFT FLOAT BOWL ASSY TSTYLE 1.00 482.63 482.63

1)  HOOD HARD TO OPEN
Checked hood, seemed easy to open, greased hood pins. - Paul(1)

2) Complaint: Tank volume gauges on opposite sides on the tank do not match.
Cause: not matching
Correction: Gauge rod worn out, opened tank, took rod assembly apart, had to wait for parts. Installed new rod assembly, 
had to weld rod to float, closed tank, tested good, checked for leaks. - Paul(8.5) DK(2)

Total Labor 690.00
Total Parts 1,585.09

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies 34.50

Invoice Total 2,309.59



93-721071 Range Road 53
County of Grande Prairie, AB, T8X 0N4

Phone: 780-830-0045
Fax: 780-830-5164

PVT Energy Group Inc.

Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 54209
Date: 06/02/25

Completed Date: 06/05/25
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 386,935
Hours: 35,668

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Gabriel, David 4.50 60.00 270.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Farquhar, Brian 1.00 60.00 60.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

M100PSAR, STEERING BOX 1.00 750.00 750.00
NIP-64-CL-SS, 4X CLOSE SCH40 NIPPLE 1.00 48.75 48.75
Q21-1033, SENSOR, FUEL FILTER RSTR 1.00 228.42 228.42
12065287, CONNECTOR-SEALED 1.00 7.35 7.35

1) Complaint:  Air leak on brake application
Troubleshoot: air leak in dash when brakes applied, pulled dash apart, bulk head fitting leaking.
Repair: Replaced fitting, good. - DJ(1.5)

2) Complaint: Passenger side mirror loose
Troubleshoot: loose hardware
Repair: Tightened mirror - DJ(.5)

3) Complaint: Camlock fitting on high P/S vale is out of shape
Troubleshoot: Found fitting was egged shaped from being beat on with hammer.
Repair: Replace fitting with new one. - DJ(1)

4) Complaint: Center low valve not closing properly
Troubleshoot: Cylinder would not close under spring pressure completely.
Repair: Hooked up air to close side and now works good. - Brian(1)

5)Complaint: fuel filter restriction sensor is on.
Troubleshoot: Pigtail and sensor corroded.
Repair: Replaced sensor and wired in new pigtail. - DJ(1.5)

Total Labor 330.00
Total Parts 1,034.52

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies 16.50

Invoice Total 1,381.02
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PVT Energy Group Inc.

Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 53565
Date: 04/29/25

Completed Date: 04/30/25
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 385,792
Hours: 35,496

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Colley, Jason 3.00 60.00 180.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

PEV2824-15R101, PUMP, POWER STEERING 1.00 822.52 822.52
4988280, GASKET, P/S PUMP 1.00 5.81 5.81
KL-TF2840, DEXRON VI/MERC LV 946ML 2.00 12.89 25.78
4988280, GASKET, P/S PUMP 1.00 6.21 6.21

1) Hard to steer at low speeds. wanders lots at highway speed. (Jason - 2HRS)
    Diag: After driving unit in shop i notice the lines were already hot for that short drive.(the pump also came apart during 
the replacement process)
    Repair: Replace power steering pump and bled the sysem the checked the drag links and tie rod ends. (didn't noticed 
and excessive play during testing)

2) Driver seat doesnt slide all the way forward. (Jason - 1HR)
    Diag: Upon inspection one bolt was missing that secure a bracket which block the release arm path of travel
    Repair: Install a new bolt and test (Release arm works as it should and the seat can travel the full distance forward and 
backwards)

Total Labor 180.00
Total Parts 860.32

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies 9.00

Invoice Total 1,049.32
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Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 53038
Date: 04/02/25

Completed Date: 04/29/25
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 385,685
Hours: 35,476

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Jackson, Braydon 43.00 60.00 2,580.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Farquhar, Brian .50 60.00 30.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Mulcahy, Travis 4.50 60.00 270.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Sabado, Paul 15.50 60.00 930.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

CHAINGUARD-RH, CHAIN GUARD RIGHT HAND SIDE 1.00 97.85 97.85
802918BXW, VALVE, DOUBLE CHECK 1.00 43.15 43.15
BE13250M1D, HANEL SWITCH 1.00 65.25 65.25
S64-1197-1140, PANEL, ASSY GUAGE 1.00 819.44 819.44
2010L, LENS, DOOR LAMP 1.00 44.83 44.83
16-09012, LAMP, DOOR 1.00 104.04 104.04
132927W1L, FOOTPAD THROTTLE RUBBER 1.00 38.76 38.76
156.1036, DUST SHIELD 1.00 72.86 72.86
63611-5, LAMP, CLEAR LED 4" SQUARE 2.00 90.00 180.00
76223, STROBE, AMBER ROTATIONAL 1.00 398.86 398.86
905055KP1NN80R, PUMP 1.00 7,560.00 7,560.00
K11419, CONTROL GASKET 1.00 21.25 21.25
CA-6107, CRANKCASE OIL, CAT PUMP 1.00 19.25 19.25
87009780, NOZZLE, BURNER 1.00 22.49 22.49
98026680, ELECTRODE ASSY AFG, SM, SF ASSY KIT TO 9 1.00 30.70 30.70
SRV-5086, ELECTRODE, DYNABLAST BOILER HV690F 1.00 21.57 21.57
MW11031BK, HUB CAP COVER FRONT 8" 6.00 8.59 51.54
MW12091H, CAP-HUB 2.00 12.32 24.64
BAV020TD, TOGGLE VALVE, AIR 1.00 68.60 68.60
HYDHD22BLK, RANDO HD 22 HYDRAULIC OIL 65.00 5.96 387.40

1) Complaint: Brake pedal leaks air when applied
Checked for air leaks, brake system has no leak, can only hear small leak in the cab. - Braydon(.5)

2) Complaint: Truck wanders when going down the highway
Checked over suspension. - Braydon(2.5)

3) Go completely through unit and make inspect all components for proper function
Checked over truck and function test components. - Braydon(2.5)

4) ds beacon lights not working
Check rotating assembly, it turns free and gets power. Replaced complete beacon assembly, tested, working. - Travis(1)

5) 2 rear work lights out
Tested, both lights getting power. Seized and difficult to remove. Replaced and wires in, tested, good. - Travis(2)
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PVT Energy Group Inc.

6) fire extinguisher has no date
Changed fire ext. - Brian(.5)

7) rear v bar worn
Changed bushings on rear v bar. - Braydon(2.5)

8) air leak in cab
Installed bulk head and air lines, aired up and tested for leaks. - Braydon(.5)

9) A3 ds dust shield missing
Replaced missing dust shield on axle #3 left side. - Travis(1.5)

10) chain guard missing on hose reel
Removed broken pieces and installed new chain guard. - Braydon(1.5)

11) water pump oilers empty
Topped up oilers. - Paul(1)

12) ps door lamp broken
Changed bulb and lens, light still not working, checked door switch, connector is broken, installed new switch and pigtail. - 
Braydon(1)

13) ds door lamp out
Changed bulb and installed lens. - Braydon(.5)

14) wash pump motor leaking
Removed wash pump motor and sent out for rebuild. - Braydon(3)
Capped and plugged lines. - Pail(1.5)

15) change blower oil
Changed blower oil. - Braydon(1.5)

16) install pressure/vacuum stickers
No stickers available at this time, wrote over old stickers for now. - Braydon(.5)

17) grease rear wing nuts
Changed all grease nipples and greased wing nuts. - Braydon(.5)
Removed wing nuts and put in parts washer, greased hinge for rear door, copper coated wingnuts and reinstalled. - 
Braydon(6)

18) air leak under cab
Changed air fitting on block under cab for seats. - Braydon(.5)

19) throttle pedal messing cover
Parts ordered.

20) air leak in dash
Found bulkhead leaking on the firewall, changed out bulkhead and tested for leaks. - Braydon(1.5)

21) pressure test valves
Pressure tested valves, found high pressure valve leaking. Rebuilt high pressure valve and tested, good. Resealed 
bottom 6" flange. - Paul(6)
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22) install side camera
Installed a side camera and ran wires through firewall and into samsara. - Braydon(1.5)

23) install pto idle switch
Connected both ptos to a double check valve, ran air line through the fire wall and hooked to a pressure switch and 
plugged into Samsara. - Braydon(3.5)

24) change instrument cluster
Removed all gauges and switched, reinstalled on new cluster, checked for leaks. - Braydon(2.5)

25) 3rd diff lock leaks air
Changed out fitting that was rotten near 4th axle. - Braydon(1.5)
.
26) 6 bolt pto pump leaking
Replaced pto motor control valve gasket, tested, good. - Paul(4)

27) tee behind washer control panel leaking
Tightened fittings and tested, still leaking. - Paul(2)
Removed t and steel line, cut and bent new steel line and installed. - Braydon(6)
Filled hydraulic tank and ran truck and tested hydraulic for leaks. - Braydon(1)

28) vacuum gauge on control panel not reading properly
Change vacuum gauge. - Braydon(.5)

29) cyclone drain switch leaks
Changed air switch and labeled it. - Braydon(.5)

30) label valve bank and adjust lever
Rivet on a plate with labels, ran hydraulic and tested the one way controls and set them to only move one way. - 
Braydon(1)

31) hub caps and nuts covers
installed hub caps and nut covers. - Paul(1)

Total Labor 3,810.00
Total Parts 10,072.48

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies 190.50

Invoice Total 14,072.98
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PVT Energy Group Inc.

Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 51665
Date: 01/27/25

Completed Date: 01/31/25
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 377,994
Hours: 34,879

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Hooey, Nathan 34.00 60.00 2,040.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

5468170CUM, GEAR HOUSING 1.00 1,237.61 1,237.61
5484100CUM, IDLER SHAFT 1.00 128.54 128.54
4393089CUM, GEAR HOUSING GASKET 1.00 110.22 110.22
N4751001, KIT, MOUNTING RADIATOR/CHA 1.00 181.11 181.11
GW20724, KW RADIATOR MOUNT 4.00 12.36 49.44
5440813CUM, GASKET, COMPRESSOR MOUNT 1.00 22.18 22.18
5414049CUM, GASKET, FUEL PUMP 1.00 37.65 37.65
3685556CUM, GASKET ADAPTER 1.00 17.74 17.74
3685173, OIL SEAL 1.00 96.12 96.12
5414049CUM, GASKET, FUEL PUMP 1.00 37.59 37.59
4374074CUM, Twelve point cap screw 3.00 4.57 13.71
3687007CUM, SEAL-FRONT COVER 1.00 58.88 58.88
5575513CUM, Hex Flange head cap screw 1.00 11.68 11.68
5658175CUM, Rectangular ring seal 1.00 15.61 15.61
4299124CUM, SEAL,O-RING 1.00 16.67 16.67
4299125CUM, SEAL-REAR 0RING 1.00 21.24 21.24
5719778CUM, GASKET, CAMSHAFT COVER 1.00 14.00 14.00
3104392CUM, GASKET, VALVE COVER, ISX15 1.00 85.63 85.63
GW27934, ENGINE MOUNT 2.00 23.74 47.48
5406110CUM, KIT-MAIN BEARING 1.00 521.64 521.64
4089405CUM, BEARING ROD SET 6.00 112.94 677.64
2882087CUM, SET-ROD BEARING 6.00 151.40 908.40
LF14000NN, FILTER, OIL 1.00 53.36 53.36
WF10123, SPIN-ON FUEL FILTER 1.00 53.24 53.24
WF10500, FUEL FILTER 1.00 34.94 34.94
WA10009, RADIAL AIR FILTER 2.00 87.64 175.28
DW1164-30, WINDSHIELD, L/H T800 KW 1.00 53.63 53.63
5594275NXCUM, SENSOR, POSITION (OLD PRT# 2872277CUM) 1.00 34.42 34.42
5120858, BELT, GOLD LABEL POLY RIB 1.00 105.90 105.90
5060640, 6 RIB, POLY RIB BELT 1.00 37.29 37.29
5594276NXCUM, SENSOR POSITION, CAM 1.00 26.80 26.80
14916, FILTER FOREMOST 244S 1.00 245.00 245.00
10W30CHEVBLK, 10W30 CHEVRON DELO 600 ADF SAE 40.00 7.86 314.40

1) Oil leak on engine
Diagnose oil leak. Coming from front structure. Drain coolant. Pull rad. Drop oil pan. Remove fan, fan hub, shroud, piping, 
and a/c. Remove front gear train. Remove front structure. Inspect block. Block will need built up. Remove oil pump and 
stiffener plate. Roll new bearings into main bearings and start on con rods. wash parts. and clean bay. Nathan - 12hrs 
Jan. 27
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Clean mating surface for front structure. Cam tone ring ping broke off in cam. drill pin out of cam. prep block for metal 
build up. Apply epoxy to face of block. Finish bearing roll in on con rods. All bolts for main bearings and con rods torqued 
to spec and marked. Loosen off Rocker shafts and time engine. Time engine. File down block build up Install front 
structure with new gasket. torque bolts to spec. Install front drive train. torqued to spec. Set backlash on cam gear. Install 
front cover and fuel pump idler gear cover. Nathan - 9hrs Jan. 28

Install new front crank seal. install new crank and cam sensors. Install crank pulley, fan hub, rad assy, assy bracket, alt, 
a/c comp, and all other external assys. Install oil pan with new gasket, stiffener plate and pickup tube. Perform valve set. 
Install valve cover. Fill with 10w30 oil. Fill coolant system. Start engine and check for initial leaks. No leaks found. Run 
truck outside at high idle to operating temp. recheck for leaks. Clean bay and tools. Nathan - 10hrs

2) B Service
Inspect unit. Make list. Change Fuel filters, oil filter, air filters. Nathan -1hr

3)Placard clips missing
Replace placard clips on D/S and P/S. Nathan -0.5hrs

4)#2L dust cover missing
Replace missing dust cover on #2L. Nathan -0.5hr

5)D/S windshield
Remove D/S visor. Replace D/S windshield. Reinstall D/S visor. Nathan -1hr

Total Labor 2,040.00
Total Parts 5,445.04

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies 102.00

Invoice Total 7,587.04
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PVT Energy Group Inc.

Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 50952
Date: 12/16/24

Completed Date: 12/31/24
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 374,302
Hours: 34,561

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Farquhar, Brian 4.00 60.00 240.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

D27-1016-0160P, ALTERNATOR - PACCAR 160A 1.00 578.10 578.10

1)  NOT CHARGING
Service call, check charging system. Replaced alternator, tested, ok. - Brian(4)

Total Labor 240.00
Total Parts 578.10

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies 12.00

Invoice Total 830.10
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PVT Energy Group Inc.

Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 50712
Date: 12/03/24

Completed Date: 12/17/24
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 374,012
Hours: 34,534

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Colley, Jason 3.00 60.00 180.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

31292, KIT, VALVE REPAIR, CAT PUMP 1.00 1,286.97 1,286.97
NST514825, 25' 12/3 SINGLE NEON BLUE LIGHTED KENWROTH END 1.00 39.57 39.57

1) Wash pump not working
Pull unit into shop and remove cat pump head to check valves, 2 out of 3 valves were badly damaged.
Also checked out the bottom end seals and pistons, good.
Reseal head and test, no water in wash bay so winterized and parked. - Jason(3)

Total Labor 180.00
Total Parts 1,326.54

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies 9.00

Invoice Total 1,515.54
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Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 49803
Date: 10/15/24

Completed Date: 10/31/24
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 372,643
Hours: 34,415

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Sabado, Paul 32.50 60.00 1,950.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Debre, Matthew 3.00 60.00 180.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

3EF3-B, 3/8 FNPT ST-THRU BODY BRASS QUIC 1.00 8.63 8.63
P92-2832-8322-67, CORD, BLOCK/PAN HEATER 1.00 570.63 570.63
2252-1D, SPLITTER, RETURN NORM FLOW 1.00 141.44 141.44
2252-2D, VALVE - SPLITTER, FUEL 1.00 151.43 151.43
442/489 PTO REBUILD, 442/489 PTO REBUILD 1.00 713.38 713.38
10W30CHEVBLK, 10W30 CHEVRON DELO 600 ADF SAE 40.00 7.68 307.20
WL10107, OIL FILTER 1.00 45.29 45.29

1)  No labels on hydraulic controls
Put labels on ps, ordered labels for ds. - Pau(1.5)

2) PTO sounds like it is not fully disengage
Re inspected PTO,found PTO to be engaged all the time. Drained transmission oil and changed PTO. - Paul(3.5)

3) Kilometer climb when blower is engaged
to be done during CVIP.

4) Water tank gauge is not reading correctly. Reads 1200
to be done during CVIP.

5) burner not getting over 50 degrees
to be done during CVIP.

6) hydraulic bank for tank and door leaking
to be done during CVIP.

7) Windshield wipers need replacing
Checked wipers, seem to be good. - Paul(1)

8) Water dump valve leaking (valve under tank)
Raised tank and diagnosed. Found crack on the bottom of tank. Drained water, opened waste tank to ensure safe to weld. 
- Paul(1.5)
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9) Cabinet door handle broke off on passenger side
Installed new handle and made new locking knob. - Paul(2.5)

10) FUEL TEE LEAKING
Replaced fuel tee. - Paul(3.5)

11) OIL PAN GASKET LEAKING
Drained oil, unbolted oil pan, changed gasket and bolted back up. Torqued, filled up oil and ran truck. - Paul(5)

12)  BLOCK AND OIL PAN HEATEER NOT GOOD
Took old heated cord out and replaced block heater and re routed cord. - Paul(3)

13) TRANSMISSION OIL DIRTY
Changed transmission oil. - Paul(2)

14) AIR COMPRESSOR LEAKING OIL
Replaced power steering pump seal and air compressor seal. - Matt(3)

Total Labor 2,130.00
Total Parts 1,938.00

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies 106.50

Invoice Total 4,174.50
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Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 46260
Date: 03/29/24

Completed Date: 03/31/24
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 356,782
Hours: 32,402

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... Starter replacement Gillis, Peter 5.00 60.00 300.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

D61-6005-003, STARTER, C15, ISX15 1.00 775.81 775.81

1)  REPLACE STARTER
Started bolts seized, had to cut them out. Install new starter, tested, good. - Peter(5)

2) 2" BALL VALVE PS
Looked for replacement valve in parts room etc, couldn't locate parts needed. - Peter(.5)

Total Labor 300.00
Total Parts 775.81

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies 15.00

Invoice Total 1,090.81
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PVT Energy Group Inc.

Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 45676
Date: 02/26/24

Completed Date: 02/29/24
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 355,064
Hours: 32,264

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... service Kreutz, Ben 2.50 60.00 150.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... cel on Sabado, Paul 5.00 60.00 300.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... ground reel Cardinal, Dayne 1.00 60.00 60.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... beaver tails Kreutz, Ben 1.00 60.00 60.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... blower filter Cardinal, Dayne .50 60.00 30.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... drain valves Cardinal, Dayne 1.00 60.00 60.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... wash pump failure Gillis, Peter 9.50 60.00 570.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... wash pump failure Farquhar, Brian 2.00 60.00 120.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... repair handle Gillis, Peter .50 60.00 30.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... latch repair Gillis, Peter .50 60.00 30.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... psv repair Gillis, Peter .50 60.00 30.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 5k gauge Gillis, Peter .50 60.00 30.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... seized hyd fitting Gillis, Peter 1.00 60.00 60.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... replace fuel tee Sabado, Paul 3.50 60.00 210.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... clutch brake Kreutz, Ben 1.00 60.00 60.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

244S, FILTER, BLOWER (14916) 1.00 209.08 209.08
SDH-100, GROUND REEL, MAN 100' 1.00 476.92 476.92
AF4195FLG, FILTER, AIR 1.00 94.87 94.87
LF14000NNFLG, FILTER, OIL 1.00 50.86 50.86
WF10123, SPIN-ON FUEL FILTER 1.00 53.24 53.24
FS20172FLG, FUEL/WATER SEPERATOR 1.00 38.35 38.35
CFR19501, FILTER, CAB AIR 1.00 11.20 11.20
SB200, CLUTCH BRAKE 2PC 1.00 52.00 52.00
SS5950, SENSOR, COOLANT LEVEL 1.00 57.89 57.89
LND-REB, ALUM GROUND CLAMP 1.00 42.12 42.12
SDH-100, GROUND REEL, MAN 100' 1.00 476.92 476.92
2G-3/8, 3/8" STAINLESS BALL VALVE 1.00 28.61 28.61
100T-100, 1" BALL VALVE 600WOG 1.00 20.00 20.00
2252-1D, SPLITTER, RETURN NORM FLOW 1.00 141.44 141.44
31292, KIT, VALVE REPAIR, CAT PUMP 1.00 1,225.69 1,225.69
31280, SEAL KIT, CAT PUMP 1.00 502.63 502.63
30278, OILER, CAT PUMP GRAVITY FEED 3.00 102.80 308.40
44096, PUMP CAT PART WICK 3.00 5.03 15.09
44119, RETAINER SEAL W/O PUMP 3.00 22.70 68.10
48535, PLUNGER PISTON, CAT PUMP 3.00 218.99 656.97
49038, RETAINER, SEAL CAT PUMP 3.00 83.77 251.31
6100, CAT PUMP OIL/ BULK BOTTLES 1.00 15.32 15.32
727, OILER, 16OZ THUMB PUMP 1.00 34.55 34.55
87112310, VALVE, RELIEF 3000 PSI 3 NOTCH 1.00 129.78 129.78
W6F6-B, WING COUPLER , 3/4" 1.00 41.73 41.73

1)  B SERVICE
Greased, inspected, changed oil and filter, checked fluid levels. - Ben(2.5)
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2)  REPLACE CLUTCH BRAKE
Replaced clutch brake with new. - Ben(1)

3)  CEL LIGHT IS ON
Diagnosed, checked wiring harness and sensor, changed sensor. Paul(5)

4)  REPLACE GROUND REEL
Install new ground real. - Dayne (1)

5)  PUT BEAVER TAILS DOWN AND LUBE THEM
Freed uo beaver tails and lubricate - Ben(1)

6)  REPLACE BLOWER FILTER
Installed new blower filter. - Dayne(.5)

7)  DRAIN VALVE HANDLES MISSING
Installed new drain valve.-Dayne(1)
Replaced fuel tee - Paul(3.5)

8)  WASH PUMP SYSTEM FROZE UP TEST
Tear down pump, remove/install 2 new pump kits. Continue to install other portion of another kit, install new pistons, 
packing wick, set oiler, waiting on further parts. - Peter(6.5)
Put pump back together , function and pressure tested, good. - Peter(3)
Tested wash pump and winterized unit, ok. - Brian(2)

9)STRAIGHTEN OUT VALVE HANDLE
Straighten out handle in a vice.- Peter(.5)

10)REPAIR LATCH
Repair piece on latch. - Peter(.5)

11) REPLACE PSV ON PUMP
Replaced PSV. - Peter(.5)

12) REPLACE BUNK GAUGE
replaced 5k gauge with new. - Peter(.5)

13)HYD FITTING SEIZED
Replaced seized fitting, used air hammer and heat to break free and replace. - Peter(1)

Total Labor 1,800.00
Total Parts 5,003.07

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies 90.00

Invoice Total 6,893.07



93-721071 Range Road 53
County of Grande Prairie, AB, T8X 0N4

Phone: 780-830-0045
Fax: 780-830-5164

PVT Energy Group Inc.

Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 41331
Date: 07/19/23

Completed Date: 07/25/23
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Odometer: 340,853
Hours: 30,533

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 2)  REPLACE FRONT SPRINGS
- Put truck on stand, remove wheel shock, front
clamps on spring pin, rear shackles
and remove spring. Got tiger tool and removed old
spring pin bushing and installed new
bushing. Put new pins in spring, cleaned up all
shims and axle, got new spring lifted into
place with u-bolts. Adjusted pins and installed
caps and shackles, put shock on, put quarter
fender on and put wheel back on

Gabriel, David 8.00 60.00 480.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 2)  REPLACE FRONT SPRINGS - Assist
installation of new leaf spring

Rea, Jacob 2.00 60.00 120.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 2)  REPLACE FRONT SPRINGS - Complete
same process on passenger side

Gabriel, David 6.00 60.00 360.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 3) DRIVE SIDE STEER SHOCK
- Replace shock

Gabriel, David 1.00 60.00 60.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 2)  REPLACE FRONT SPRINGS - Assist
installation of new leaf spring

Rea, Jacob 2.00 60.00 120.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 1)  A SERVICE
- A service

Gabriel, David 2.00 60.00 120.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 5) DIFF #1 OUTPUT SEAL
- Remove wheels on front drive and remove jack
shaft

Gabriel, David 1.00 60.00 60.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 1)  A SERVICE - Finish service Gabriel, David 1.00 60.00 60.00
LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 4) DIFF #1 FRONT J-BAR BUSHINGS

- Put truck on stands, removed wheels,
disconnected j-bar, removed old bushings.
Installed new ones, had a hard time lining j-bars
up to get new bolts in. Put bolts in
and aligned.

Gabriel, David 7.00 60.00 420.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 7) PASSENGER SIDE BUMPER LIGHT OUT
- Traced wires, found broken wire and fixed it.

Gabriel, David 1.00 60.00 60.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 1)  A SERVICE
- A service

Rea, Jacob 2.50 60.00 150.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 4) DIFF #1 FRONT J-BAR BUSHINGS - Assist
installing bushing and lining bar up. Set cam to
ensure alignment. Install wheels
an toque to 500ft lbs.

Rea, Jacob 2.50 60.00 150.00



93-721071 Range Road 53
County of Grande Prairie, AB, T8X 0N4

Phone: 780-830-0045
Fax: 780-830-5164

PVT Energy Group Inc.

Labor
Category Description Mechanic Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 5) DIFF #1 OUTPUT SEAL- Had to use torch to
get yoke nut off, removed yoke, installed new seal
and put yoke on.
When we went to put nut on found threads
destroyed when taking old nut off. Removed
everything
again and removed output shaft. Ordered new
one, installed new bearings. Put output shaft back
in
with new bearings and race. Would not go
together right. Removed shaft again, found out
that the
new races were wrong and bigger, had to reinstall
with old races.

Gabriel, David 5.00 60.00 300.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 5) DIFF #1 OUTPUT SEAL - Assisted with pinion
seal. Wrong races, had to install with old races.
New snap ring too big. Had to use old snap ring.

Rea, Jacob 3.00 60.00 180.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 5) DIFF #1 OUTPUT SEAL - Install wheels, take
off stands and torque to 500ft lbs.

Rea, Jacob 1.00 60.00 60.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 5) DIFF #1 OUTPUT SEAL - Finish up installing
output shaft, had to fix up threads a bit, installed
yoke and jack shaft.

Gabriel, David 2.00 60.00 120.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 5) DIFF #1 OUTPUT SEAL - put wheels on and
torqued and took off stands

Gabriel, David 1.00 60.00 60.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 5) DIFF #1 OUTPUT SEAL - Cleaned up shop in
am, cleaned bay after truck was parked.

Gabriel, David 2.00 60.00 120.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 5) DIFF #1 OUTPUT SEAL - repaired threads on
output shaft.

De Jager, Brodie 3.00 60.00 180.00

LABOUR INTERNAL (PVT ... 6) AIR LINE PINCHED BEHIND V-BAR
REINFORCEMENT BRACKET
- Repaired airline.

Rea, Jacob 1.00 60.00 60.00

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

M5449, PIN, SPRING THRD (B65-1008) 2.00 20.95 41.90
MTB186, BUSHING, SPRING PIN (B13-1002) 2.00 34.05 68.10
M5447, PIN, SPRING-THREADED (B65-6008) 4.00 24.05 96.20
FSHUBW80, U-BOLT WASHER 7/8 8.00 1.45 11.60
FSHDN7/8GR8, DEEP NUTS 1 1/4AF 8.00 2.65 21.20
FSHSR7/8X28HT, THREADED STRAIGHT ROD 4" RD BEND 4.00 34.00 136.00
TLS059-0594-00, FRONT LEAF SPRING 2.00 885.25 1,770.50
85070, STEER AXEL SHOCK/GABRIEL 1.00 53.20 53.20
48100509, KIT- BUSHING FRONT PIVOT (UPPER) 1.00 275.60 275.60
210737DAN, SEAL, OUTPUT SHAFT 2.00 67.14 134.28
DUHP54BLK, ENGINE OIL, DURON UHP 5W-40 BULK 4.00 5.65 22.60
170-70-18X, STRAP KIT, SPL170 2.00 24.55 49.10
512894ETN, SHAFT KIT, OUTPUT D46-170H 1.00 362.61 362.61
513877ETN, SHAFT, THRU 1ST DIFF 1.00 114.75 114.75

1)  A SERVICE
- A service
- Finish service

2)  REPLACE FRONT SPRINGS
- Put truck on stand, remove wheel shock, front clamps on spring pin, rear shackles
and remove spring. Got tiger tool and removed old spring pin bushing and installed new
bushing. Put new pins in spring, cleaned up all shims and axle, got new spring lifted into
place with u-bolts. Adjusted pins and installed caps and shackles, put shock on, put quarter
fender on and put wheel back on



93-721071 Range Road 53
County of Grande Prairie, AB, T8X 0N4

Phone: 780-830-0045
Fax: 780-830-5164

PVT Energy Group Inc.

- Assist installation of new leaf spring
- Complete same process on passenger side

3) DRIVE SIDE STEER SHOCK
- Replace shock

4) DIFF #1 FRONT J-BAR BUSHINGS
- Put truck on stands, removed wheels, disconnected j-bar, removed old bushings.
Installed new ones, had a hard time lining j-bars up to get new bolts in. Put bolts in
and aligned.
- Assist installing bushing and lining bar up. Set cam to ensure alignment. Install wheels
an toque to 500ft lbs.

5) DIFF #1 OUTPUT SEAL
- Remove wheels on front drive and remove jack shaft
- Had to use torch to get yoke nut off, removed yoke, installed new seal and put yoke on.
When we went to put nut on found threads destroyed when taking old nut off. Removed everything
again and removed output shaft. Ordered new one, installed new bearings. Put output shaft back in
with new bearings and race. Would not go together right. Removed shaft again, found out that the
new races were wrong and bigger, had to reinstall with old races.
- Assisted with pinion seal. Wrong races, had to install with old races. New snap ring too big. Had to use old snap ring.
- Install wheels, take off stands and torque to 500ft lbs.
- Finish up installing output shaft, had to fix up threads a bit, installed yoke and jack shaft.
- put wheels on and torqued and took off stands
- Cleaned up shop in am, cleaned bay after truck was parked.
- repaired threads on output shaft.

6) AIR LINE PINCHED BEHIND V-BAR REINFORCEMENT BRACKET
- Repaired airline.

7) PASSENGER SIDE BUMPER LIGHT OUT
- Traced wires, found broken wire and fixed it.

Total Labor 3,240.00
Total Parts 3,157.64

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies 162.00

Invoice Total 6,559.64



93-721071 Range Road 53
County of Grande Prairie, AB, T8X 0N4

Phone: 780-830-0045
Fax: 780-830-5164

PVT Energy Group Inc.

Equipment: C1131 Work Order #: 37365
Date: 01/03/23

Completed Date: 01/03/23
Year: 2015

Make: Kenworth
Model: T800 Serial Number: 1NKDX4EX8FJ972439

Parts
Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount

92674, PUMP RAIL KIT 126611 1.00 324.75 324.75
3560, PUMP CAT PLUNGER 20GPM @ 4000 PSI 1.00 8,528.49 8,528.49
24240, THREADLOCK, BLUE 1.00 30.47 30.47
49038, RETAINER, SEAL CAT PUMP 1.00 117.43 117.43
DC200AL, ALUM 2" FEMALE CAMLOCK CAP 1.00 21.74 21.74

Total Labor .00
Total Parts 9,022.88

Total Returns .00
Total Sublet .00

Shop Supplies .00

Invoice Total 9,022.88


